
2025 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (as of May 07, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-18   Home: 21-7   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 2-0   ACC: 14-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 Daniel Cuvet  . 3 5 4 47-47 178 42 63 13 1 13 69 117  . 6 5 7 19 5 41 3  . 4 1 8 6 0 6-7 64 83 9  . 9 4 2

 4 Jake Ogden  . 3 5 1 48-48 191 48 67 11 0 6 26 96  . 5 0 3 19 3 35 2  . 4 1 4 2 2 11-11 80 124 6  . 9 7 1

 7 Max Galvin  . 2 9 6 46-45 169 42 50 10 0 5 29 75  . 4 4 4 16 3 17 1  . 3 6 5 1 0 8-9 48 4 1  . 9 8 1

37 Fabio Peralta  . 2 6 9 46-35 134 23 36 2 0 2 12 44  . 3 2 8 11 5 29 2  . 3 4 4 1 4 9-9 86 3 3  . 9 6 7

 0 Dorian Gonzalez, Jr.  . 2 6 9 48-48 175 32 47 11 0 7 38 79  . 4 5 1 21 5 30 7  . 3 5 8 3 2 6-8 61 107 7  . 9 6 0

30 Tanner Smith  . 2 5 2 41-39 123 20 31 6 1 3 21 48  . 3 9 0 25 3 36 1  . 3 8 8 1 3 3-4 330 22 7  . 9 8 1

16 Bobby Marsh  . 2 4 8 43-41 141 22 35 9 1 7 39 67  . 4 7 5 7 7 33 0  . 3 1 0 3 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

21 Nolan Johnson  . 4 4 4 9-2 9 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 4 4 4 3 2 4 0  . 6 4 3 0 0 2-2 32 2 0 1.000

 2 Derek Williams  . 3 4 5 36-35 116 31 40 11 0 8 21 75  . 6 4 7 10 5 27 1  . 4 1 7 1 0 9-12 40 2 1  . 9 7 7

38 Amaury De Jesus  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

18 Todd Hudson  . 2 6 3 20-19 57 8 15 1 0 1 8 19  . 3 3 3 5 5 17 1  . 3 7 3 0 0 2-2 132 2 2  . 9 8 5

51 Renzo Gonzalez  . 2 3 5 33-18 68 13 16 1 0 0 3 17  . 2 5 0 8 2 20 3  . 3 2 9 1 2 0-2 169 11 0 1.000

55 Gaby Gutierrez  . 2 1 1 26-1 19 3 4 0 0 2 5 10  . 5 2 6 3 1 6 0  . 3 4 8 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

34 Michael Torres  . 2 0 7 37-28 87 19 18 3 0 1 9 24  . 2 7 6 20 1 16 1  . 3 5 8 1 5 0-0 71 3 1  . 9 8 7

24 Jake Kulikowski  . 1 5 4 15-1 13 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 4 1 3 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-2 3 0 0 1.000

40 Evan Taveras  . 1 5 3 30-13 59 9 9 4 0 3 8 22  . 3 7 3 9 2 18 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 76 4 1  . 9 8 8

46 Ethan Puig  . 1 0 0 14-4 20 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 0 5 1 5 1  . 2 9 6 1 0 0-0 3 12 1  . 9 3 8

 6 Brandon DeGoti  . 0 9 4 21-8 32 4 3 1 0 2 4 10  . 3 1 3 6 2 15 0  . 2 7 5 0 2 1-1 12 13 3  . 8 9 3

53 Adrian Areizaga  . 0 0 0 6-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 7 48 1597 324 443 85 3 60 296 714  . 4 4 7 193 54 355 25  . 3 7 0 21 20 58-70 1245 439 52  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 4 7 48 1582 247 391 57 6 39 228 577  . 3 6 5 165 65 430 22  . 3 4 0 12 14 45-54 1215 437 64  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (348), Opp (346). DPs turned - Team (34), Opp (29). IBB - Team (4), Cuvet, D. 3, Ogden, J. 1, Opp (5). Picked off

- Cuvet, D. 3, Torres, M. 1, Williams, D. 1, Peralta, F. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Griffin Hugus  3 . 6 8 5-4 12 12 1 0/1 0 66.0 56 31 27 25 72 10 0 4  . 2 3 0 3 8 0 3 2

22 Reese Lumpkin  4 . 9 9 4-2 12 10 0 0/0 0 48.2 47 30 27 17 45 7 0 3  . 2 5 3 0 7 2 1 2

--------------------

45 Brixton Lofgren  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Jake Dorn  1 . 3 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 2 1 3 5 1 2 0  . 2 6 1 0 1 0 1 0

27 Tate DeRias  2 . 6 0 2-0 15 4 0 0/0 0 34.2 27 12 10 11 26 4 0 4  . 2 0 9 0 5 0 0 0

31 Will Smith  3 . 3 8 2-0 19 0 0 0/2 2 21.1 18 11 8 14 33 2 1 1  . 2 2 5 2 3 0 0 0

52 AJ Ciscar  3 . 4 2 4-1 17 6 0 0/0 0 47.1 34 22 18 11 46 3 0 2  . 1 9 8 0 16 0 1 1

10 Brian Walters  4 . 5 7 2-2 16 7 0 0/1 8 43.1 51 27 22 13 49 8 0 3  . 2 8 7 1 4 0 1 1

 8 Carson Fischer  4 . 7 0 4-1 24 0 0 0/2 0 30.2 26 17 16 14 24 3 1 1  . 2 3 6 0 2 0 2 2

49 Jackson Cleveland  5 . 2 7 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 13.2 9 8 8 9 17 1 0 3  . 1 8 8 3 1 0 1 0

43 Ryan Ashford  5 . 4 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0

41 Alex Giroux  6 . 3 2 5-2 17 3 0 0/0 1 31.1 33 27 22 8 24 10 2 1  . 2 6 8 1 8 1 1 4

39 Michael Fernandez  6 . 4 3 0-1 14 0 0 0/1 0 14.0 13 10 10 10 17 4 0 4  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 1 1

99 Lazaro Collera  7 . 0 7 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 18 11 11 12 15 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0

36 Nick Robert  7 . 1 4 2-4 8 6 0 0/0 0 29.0 34 26 23 11 38 4 0 9  . 2 7 9 0 3 0 0 1

 9 Rob Evans  7 . 2 7 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 12 7 7 5 8 0 0 2  . 3 2 4 0 2 0 0 0

35 Alex Stanyek 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 3 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 6 4 30-18 48 48 1 2/2 11 415.0 391 247 214 165 430 57 6 39  . 2 4 7 12 65 3 12 14

Opponents  5 . 8 9 18-30 48 48 1 2/2 5 405.0 443 324 265 193 355 85 3 60  . 2 7 7 37 54 2 21 20

PB - Team (5), Johnson, N. 2, Taveras, E. 2, Smith, T. 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (5), DeRias, T. 1, Smith, T. 1, Evans, R.

1, Lumpkin, R. 1, Collera, L. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Smith, T. (32-39), Walters, B. (9-10), Taveras, E. (9-9), Hugus, G.

(8-8), Fischer, C. (4-6), Lumpkin, R. (4-5), Johnson, N. (4-5), Ciscar, A. (4-5), Fernandez, M (3-3), Robert, N. (3-3),

Giroux, A. (3-3), Smith, W. (1-3), Cleveland, J (2-2), Collera, L. (2-2), DeRias, T. (1-2), Dorn, J. (0-1), Evans, R. (1-1).



2025 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (as of May 07, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

51 Renzo Gonzalez 180 169 11 0 1.000 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Nolan Johnson 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 2 0

55 Gaby Gutierrez 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Nick Robert 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

53 Adrian Areizaga 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Jake Kulikowski 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

99 Lazaro Collera 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Rob Evans 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

38 Amaury De Jesus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Will Smith 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

45 Brixton Lofgren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Evan Taveras 81 76 4 1  . 9 8 8 1 9 0 1.000 2 0

34 Michael Torres 75 71 3 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Todd Hudson 136 132 2 2  . 9 8 5 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Max Galvin 53 48 4 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Tanner Smith 359 330 22 7  . 9 8 1 2 32 7  . 8 2 1 1 0

 2 Derek Williams 43 40 2 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Jake Ogden 210 80 124 6  . 9 7 1 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Fabio Peralta 92 86 3 3  . 9 6 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Dorian Gonzalez, Jr. 175 61 107 7  . 9 6 0 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Daniel Cuvet 156 64 83 9  . 9 4 2 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Ethan Puig 16 3 12 1  . 9 3 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Reese Lumpkin 14 6 7 1  . 9 2 9 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

52 AJ Ciscar 13 1 11 1  . 9 2 3 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 6 Brandon DeGoti 28 12 13 3  . 8 9 3 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Brian Walters 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

 8 Carson Fischer 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 2 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

27 Tate DeRias 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

13 Griffin Hugus 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

41 Alex Giroux 6 4 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

44 Jake Dorn 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Ryan Ashford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Michael Fernandez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Bobby Marsh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Alex Stanyek 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Jackson Cleveland 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1736 1245 439 52  . 9 7 0 34 45 9  . 8 3 3 5 0

Opponents 1716 1215 437 64  . 9 6 3 29 58 12  . 8 2 9 6 0

Hitting minimums - 3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


